Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	JL		
	Execution Date	٦		
JSI INDUSTRIES, I	NC.		01/05/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	ROTO-MIX, LLC	ROTO-MIX, LLC		
Street Address:	2205 East Wyatt E	2205 East Wyatt Earp Boulevard		
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 1724			
City:	Dodge City	Dodge City		
State/Country	KANSAS			
State/Country:		67801		
Postal Code:	67801			
Postal Code:	67801 ERS Total: 13]
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property	67801 ERS Total: 13	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number:	67801 ERS Total: 13 Type 5143	310		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: Patent Number:	67801 ERS Total: 13 Type 5143	310 121		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	67801 ERS Total: 13 Type 5143 5242 5462	310 121 354		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	67801 ERS Total: 13 Type 5143 5242 5462 5544	310 121 354 822		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	67801 ERS Total: 13 Type 5143 5242 5462 5544 5558	310 121 354 822 169		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	67801 ERS Total: 13 Type 5143 5242 5462 5544	310 121 354 822 169 176		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	67801 ERS Total: 13 Type 5143 5242 5462 5544 5558 5562	310 121 354 822 169 176 892		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	67801 ERS Total: 13 Type 5143 5242 5462 5544 5558 5562 5662 5732	310 121 354 822 169 176 892 559		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	67801 ERS Total: 13 Type 5143 5242 5462 5558 5662 5732 5782	310 121 354 822 169 176 892 559 008		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	67801 ERS Total: 13 Type 5143 5242 5462 5558 5562 5662 5732 5782 6007	310 121 354 822 169 176 892 559 008 185		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: Patent Number:	67801 ERS Total: 13 Type 5143 5242 5462 5558 5562 5662 5732 6007 6203 6923	310 121 354 822 169 176 892 559 008 185		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(515)288-1338 eent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 515-288-3667 patatty@ipmvs.com McKee, Voorhees & Sease, P.L.C. 801 Grand Avenue Suite 3200			
Address Line 4: Des Moines, IC ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		JSI TO ROTO-MIX		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Bruce W. McKee		
Total Attachments: 2 source=JSI_TO_ROTO-MIX_E-File_08-22-06_BWM#page1.tif source=JSI_TO_ROTO-MIX_E-File_08-22-06_BWM#page2.tif				

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, JSI INDUSTRIES, INC., 801 Janesville Avenue, Fort Atkinson,

Wisconsin 53538 did obtain Letters Patents and Applications of the United States for the

following:

PATENT NO./	ISSUE DATE/	TITLE
SERIAL NO.	FILE DATE	
4,741,625	05/03/1988	FLUENT AND NONFLUENT MATERIAL MIXER
4,756,626	07/12/1988	FLUENT AND NONFLUENT MATERIAL MIXER
5,143,310	09/01/1992	COMBINED HAY PROCESSOR AND FEED MIXER
5,242,121	09/07/1993	BALE SUPPORT AND CUTTER
5,462,354	10/31/1995	LIVESTOCK FEED MIXER
5,544,822	08/13/1996	HAY CUTTER WITH FORK LIFT
5,558,169	09/24/1996	TRUCK MOUNTED WORK IMPLEMENT
5,662,176	09/02/1997	TRUCK MOUNTED WORK IMPLEMENT
5,732,892	03/31/1998	SELF-LOADING AUGER
5,782,559	07/21/1998	SELF-PROPELLED MATERIAL MIXER
6,007,008	12/28/1999	FEED MIXER WITH DOUBLE FLIGHT CHOPPER AUGER
6,203,185	03/20/2001	FEED MIXER HAVING THIRD AUGER AND METHOD FOR USING
6,923,393	08/02/2005	HORIZONTAL FEED MIXER AND METHOD FOR USING SAME
10/673,625	09/29/2003	MATERIAL SPREADER AND METHOD FOR USING SAME
11/224,174	09/12/2005	MATERIAL SPREADER AND METHOD FOR USING SAME

and

WHEREAS, ROTO-MIX, LLC, a Kansas Limited Liability Company, of 2205 East

Wyatt Earp Boulevard, P. O. Box 1724, Dodge City, Kansas 67801 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), JSI INDUSTRIES, INC., by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto ROTO-MIX, LLC, the full and exclusive right, in and to the said patents and applications

PATENT REEL: 018148 FRAME: 0613 described above and the right to recover for past infringement, said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said ROTO-MIX, LLC, for their use and benefit, and for their legal representatives, successors or assigns to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent was granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by JSI INDUSTRIES, INC., had this assignment and sale not been made.

JSI INDUSTRIES, INC.

By: 1 muhal Philps

STATE OF WISCONS (N)) ss COUNTY OF JEFFEeson)

On this <u>5</u> day of <u>JANVARY</u>, 200 <u>6</u>, before me a Notary Public, in and for the state aforesaid, appeared J MICHAEL PHEUPS, representative of JSI INDUSTRIES, INC., to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year law above given.

Karen E. Wickens Notary Public

Commission Expires October 1, 2006

PATENT REEL: 018148 FRAME: 0614

RECORDED: 08/22/2006